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Please End enclosed an original and 13 copies of Sierra Ciubls Notice Of Change To
Service List. This filing has been filed with the Commission and served upon parties via
email or U.S. mail.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Re: Docket No. E-01933A_15-0322 Sierra Club's Motion to Withdraw an Attorney
E -OiCI.53IA l a - - 0 , 3

Attn: Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

May 12,2016

Via U.S. Mail

SIEERA
CLUB

v Door<ErEo.LsvT

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKITED
MAY 3, 3 2018

OPEN MEETING AGENDA ITEM

2816 HAY I*

. *$'* 1; i- 1REC. 4-4- _.Q

rt*' ¢'*..
*j I al L;

* : 1 .5 1 rf ,99%

* 4 4,1 e
- iI. Ir

' T

Respectfully submitted,

Alexa Zimbalist
Legal Assistant
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland CA 946 IN
(415) 977-5649
alexa.zimbalist@sicrraclub.org
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cc: Service List



Before the Arizona Corporation Commission

COMMISSIONERS
DOUG LITTLE. CHAIRMAN
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FURESE
ANDY TOBIN

Docket No. E-01933A- 1.5~0322

SIERRA CLUB
NGTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE
LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER
COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND
CHARGES DESIGNED TO REALIZE A
REASONABLE RATE OF RETL RN ON THE
FAIR VALUE OF THE PROPERTIES OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
DEVOTED TO ITS OPERATIONS
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA
AND FOR RELATED APPROVALS

I

In accordance with RI4-3-104(D) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Arizona

Corporation Commission, Sierra Club hereby requests an amendment to the service l ist in the

above captioned docket. Sierra Club's office headquarters have relocated to Oakland, CA. Sierra

Club requests service of all documents at the following new address:

Travis Ritchie
Sierra Club En vironmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street. Suite 1300
Oakland CA 946]2
travis.ritchie@sierrac1ub.or2

In accordance with Sierra Club's previously filed consent to service by email, Sierra Club

continues to prefer to receive adj pleadings, correspondence, discovery or other documents by

email. To the extent physical service is still required, Sierra Club requests such documents be

delivered to the aforementioned address
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Respectfully submitted this l2[h day of May, 2016.

/

Travis Ritchie
Staff Attorney
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland CA 946 la
(415) 977-5727
travisritehie@sierraclub.org
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Before the Arizona Corporation Commission

Docket No..E-0 l933A- l 5-0322IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER
COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT oF
JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND
CHARGES DESIGNED TO REALIZE A
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE
FAIR VALUE OF THE PROPERTIES OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
DEVOTED TO ITS OPERATIONS
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA
AND FOR RELATED APPROVALS .

SIERRA CLUB
NGTICE OF CHANGE T() SERVICE
LIST

Certificate of Service

[hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Sierra Club's Notice of Change to
Service List via email or U.S. Mail to all parties of record in this proceeding listed below.

Michael Hiatt
Katie Dittelberger
633 17th ST Suite #I 600
Denver. Colorado 80202

mhiatt@earthjustice.org
kdittelber2er@ earthjustice.org

C. Webb Crockett
Patrick J. Black
Fennemore Craig, P.C

2394 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 600
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
wcrocket@fclaw.con1
pblack@fc1aw.com

Rick Gilliam

1120 Pearl St. Ste 200
Boulder. Colorado 80302
rick@ votesolar.org

Meghan Gravel

2929 N. Central Avenue Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
mgrabel @omlaw.com

Nicholas Enoch (U.S. Mai l)
349 N. Fourth Ave
Phoenix. Arizona 85003

Dwight Nodes (U.S. Mai l)
1200 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

Timothy Hogan
202 E. McDowell Rd.. Suite 153
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
thogan@aclpi.org

Craig Marks
10645 n. Tatum Blvd.
Suite 200-676
Phoenix, Arizona 85028
Craig.marks@azbar.org
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Gary Yaquinto
2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

Lawrence Robertson, Jr. (U.S. Mail)
PO Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646

Michael Patten
Jason Gellman
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

patten@ swlaw.com
jhoward@swlaw.com
docket@swlaw.com

Bradley Carroll
88 E. Broadway Blvd. MS HQE9 l0
P.O. Box 711
Tucson. Arizona 85701
bcarroll@tep.com

Janice Alward
1200 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
rmitchell@azcc.gov
wvancleve@azcc.gov
cfitzsimmons@azcc.gov
legaldiv@azcc.gov

Tom Harris
Arizona Solar Energy Industries
Association
2122 W. Lone Cactus Dr. Suite 2
Phoenix. Arizona 85027
Tom.Harris@AriSeia.org

Daniel Pozefsky (U.S. Mail)
I ll() West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Briana Kobor
Vote Solar
360 22nd St. Suite 730
Oakland. California 94602
briana@votesolar.org

Thomas Broderick (U.S. Mail)
1200 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Barbara LaWall (U.S.Mail)
Pima County Attorney's Office
32 North Stone Avenue, Suite 2100
Tucson. Arizona 85701

Thomas Loquvam
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
P.O. Box 53999, MS 8695
Phoenix Arizona 85072

Thornas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com

Kerri Carnes
Arizona Public Service Company

P.O. Box 53072, MS 9712
Phoenix Arizona 85072-3999
Kerri.Carnes@aps.co1n



Court Rich (U.S. Mail)

Rose Law Group, PC
7144 E. Stetson Drive, Suite 300
Scottsdale Arizona 8525 I

Ellen Zuckerman (U.S. Mail)
SWEEP Senior Association
1627 Oak View Ave.

Kensington California 94707
ezuckerman@swenergy.org

Bryan Lovitt (U.S. Mail)

3301 West Cinnamon Drive
Tucson Arizona 85741

Kevin Koch (U.S. Mail)

P.O. Box 42103
Tucson Arizona 85733

Jeff Schlegel (U.S. Mail)
SWE.EP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson Arizona 85704-3224
schlegel @aoLcom

Scott Wakefield (U.S. Mail)
Hienton & Curry, PLLC
5045 N 12th Street, Suite 110
Phoenix Arizona 850 l 4-3302
swakefield@hclawgroup.com

Kevin Hengehold (U.S. Mail)
Cynthia Zwick
Arizona Community Action Association
2700 N 3rd St.. Suite 3040
Phoenix Arizona 85004
khengehold@azcaa.org
czwick@azcaa.org

Ken Wilson (U.S. Mail)
Western Resource Advocates
2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
Boulder Colorado 80302
ken.wilson@westernresources.org

Steve Chriss (U.S. Mail)
Wat-Mart Stores, Inc.

2011 S.E. 10th Street
Bentonville Arkansas 72716
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Dated at Oakland, California, this 12"' day of May, 2016.

6l1Z22m
Alexa Zimbalist
Legal Assistant
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2lol Webster Street, Suite 1300
O8kl8l'ld CA 94612
Office: (415) 977-5649
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org
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